
Sophia University Tuition and Fees for the Academic Year 2026 (Graduate Program)

Master's Program Currency：Japanese Yen

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 252,000 252,000 252,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 90,000 90,000 90,000

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 573,400 412,000 372,800

Autumn Semester - 372,000 372,000 372,000 *5

One Year - 945,400 784,000 744,800

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 269,000 269,000 269,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 90,000 90,000 90,000

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 590,400 429,000 389,800

Autumn Semester - 389,000 389,000 389,000

One Year - 979,400 818,000 778,800

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 295,000 295,000 295,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 90,000 90,000 90,000

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 616,400 455,000 415,800

Autumn Semester - 415,000 415,000 415,000

One Year - 1,031,400 870,000 830,800

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 482,000 482,000 482,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 90,000 90,000 90,000

Laboratory and Research Fee per semster 44,000 44,000 44,000 *1

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 847,400 686,000 646,800

Autumn Semester - 646,000 646,000 646,000

One Year - 1,493,400 1,332,000 1,292,800

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 499,000 499,000 499,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 130,000 130,000 130,000

Laboratory and Research Fee per semster 69,000 69,000 69,000 *1

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 929,400 768,000 728,800

Autumn Semester - 728,000 728,000 728,000 *5

One Year - 1,657,400 1,496,000 1,456,800

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 311,000 311,000 311,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 90,000 90,000 90,000

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 632,400 471,000 431,800

Autumn Semester - 431,000 431,000 431,000 *5

One Year - 1,063,400 902,000 862,800

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 553,000 553,000 553,000 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 130,000 130,000 130,000

Laboratory and Research Fee per semster 69,000 69,000 69,000 *1

Insurance once at matriculation 1,400 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 983,400 822,000 782,800

Autumn Semester - 782,000 782,000 782,000

One Year - 1,765,400 1,604,000 1,564,800

Graduate School of Global
Environmental Studies(*4)

Graduate Degree Program of Applied
Data Sciences

Graduate School of Science and
Technology

Graduate School of Human Sciences
-Master's Program in Psychology
(Basic Psychology)

Graduate School of Human Sciences
-Master's Program in Psychology
(Clinical Psychology)

Graduate School of Human Sciences
Master’s Program in Nursing(*4)

before 2024 Note2026Items 2025Major

Entrance Year

Graduate School of Theology,
Humanities, Practical Studies of
Religion,Human Sciences,Law,
Economics,Languages and
Linguistics and Global Studies
(*4)(*6)
(excluding Master's Program in
Psychology and Nursing)



Doctoral Program

Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0 0

Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 225,500 225,500 225,500 225,500 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000

Insurance once at matriculation 2,100 0 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 502,600 300,500 340,500 301,300

Autumn Semester - 300,500 300,500 300,500 300,500 *5

One Year - 803,100 601,000 641,000 601,800

Graduate School of Human Sciences Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0 0

-Doctoral Program in Psychology Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 240,500 240,500 240,500 240,500 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000

Insurance once at matriculation 2,100 0 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 517,600 315,500 355,500 316,300

Autumn Semester - 315,500 315,500 315,500 315,500

One Year - 833,100 631,000 671,000 631,800

Graduate School of Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0 0

Science and Technology Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 250,500 250,500 250,500 250,500 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000

Laboratory and Research Fee per semster 65,250 65,250 65,250 65,250 *1

Insurance once at matriculation 2,100 0 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 612,850 410,750 450,750 411,550

Autumn Semester - 410,750 410,750 410,750 410,750 *5

One Year - 1,023,600 821,500 861,500 822,300

Graduate School of Entrance Fee once at matriculation 200,000 0 0 0

Global Environmental Studies Semester Enrollment Fee per semster 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Tuition Fee per semster 258,500 258,500 258,500 258,500 *1

Education Enhancement Fee per semster 45,000 45,000 45,000 45,000

Insurance once at matriculation 2,100 0 0 800 *2

Alumni Association Fee at the final year 0 0 40,000 0 *3

Spring Semester - 535,600 333,500 373,500 334,300

Autumn Semester - 333,500 333,500 333,500 333,500 *5

One Year - 869,100 667,000 707,000 667,800

(*1）Tuition fees and laboratory fees for the following year onwards are revised annually based on the rate of price increases.

Currency：Japanese Yen

2026 *7 2025 before 2024 *8 2026 *7 2025-2024 before 2023 *8

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 201,000 201,000 201,000 165,250 165,250 165,250 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 156,000 - - 142,750 per semester

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 209,500 209,500 209,500 172,750 172,750 172,750 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 164,500 - - 150,250 per semester

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 222,500 222,500 222,500 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 177,500 per semester

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 338,000 338,000 338,000 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 293,000 per semester

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 379,000 379,000 379,000 220,380 220,380 220,380 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 314,000 - - 187,880 per semester

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 230,500 230,500 230,500 181,750 181,750 181,750 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 185,500 - - 159,250 per semester

Leave of Absebce/One Quarter 406,000 406,000 406,000 The semester of leave of absence

Leave of Absebce/One Semester 30,000 30,000 30,000 The semester of leave of absence

Thesis Only Reduction - - 341,000 per semester

Leave of absence reduction / Thesis reduction Calculation basis (amount required to be paid)

Leave of Absebce
One Quarter

Leave of Absebce
One Semester

Thesis Only
Reduction

(per semester)

Entrance Fee Full Full ―

Semester Enrollment Fee Full Full Full

Tuition Fee 1/2 ― 1/2

Education Enhancement Fee 1/2 ― ―

Laboratory and Research Fee 1/2 ― 1/2

Insurance Full Full Full

Graduate School of Theology,
Humanities, Practical Studies of
Religion,Human Sciences,Law,
Economics,Languages and Linguistics
and Global Studies
(excluding Doctoral Program in
Psychology)

Entrance Year Currency：Japanese Yen

Graduate Degree Program of Applied Data Sciences

Master's Program in Psychology
(Basic Psychology)
Doctoral Program in Psychology

Doctoral Program

(*2）The insurance period of the Student Education and Research Accident Insurance is two years for master's program and three years for doctoral program. This insurance is applied as a compensation remedy in the event
of physical injury caused by a sudden and accidental external accident that occurs during education and research activities, and all students are enrolled in this insurance at the time of matriculation. If a student
remains at the University past the insurance period corresponding to the amount initially paid, a premium of 800 yen is charged for each year of enrolment. Please note that the amount may be subject to revision.

(*3）Alumni association fee (¥ 40,000 lifetime membership fee for Sophia Alumni Association) must be paid in the final year. However, those who have graduated (completed) from Sophia University or Seibo University
before are not required to do so.

(*4) Tuition fees for 長期履修制度 shall be as follows.
   -Tuition fees, educational enhancement fees and laboratory and research fees shall be two-thirds of the annual fees for the regular course (the same amount as for the regular course from the fourth year onwards).
    The insurance period of the Accident Insurance for Student Education and Research shall be three years (2,100 yen). Please note that the amount may be subject to revision.
   -The following departments have introduced 長期履修制度.
　  Master's Course in Social Welfare, Master's Course in Life and Death Studies, Master's Course in International Cooperation Studies, Master's Course in Nursing, Master's Course in Global Environmental Studies.

(*5）The table above assumes Spring Semester matriculation, so the 'Spring Semester' amounts in the table above apply to Autumn Semester tuition fees for students enrolled for the autumn semester.

(*6）For those who enrolled in the Master's Degree in International Cooperation Studies before the 2024 academic year, training costs will be incurred separately for the compulsory elective overseas training courses.

Entrance Year

（*7）For the semester of matriculation (spring semester for students matriculated in April), the entrance fee and insurance are added.

Master’s Program in Nursing

Graduate School of Science and Technology

Graduate School of Global Environmental Studies

Master's Program in Psychology
(Clinical Psychology)

（*8）For those who continue their studies beyond their study period, an insurance fee of 800 yen is added per year. Please note that the amount may be subject to revision.

Entrance Year

None of the following

Items

Master's Program

Adjusted amount of tuition and fees

before 20232026 2024Major Items 2025 note


